

MRN / 19-20 / MAISIP 03.

Felluari to Fellpur

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Berger

DIVISION

Dagamar

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1118

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Record entry</u>				
N/work.	Maintenance of Road from				
	Phulbariya to Phulbar				
Agency -	m/s Purnea Constn.				
Ref Agreement	No-14/MRD/2020-2021.				
Date of Commencement	18/05/2020.				
Date of Completion	17/02/2021.				

① clearing and grubbing road land.					
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600 \text{ m}^2$				
	$2 \times 20 \times 1.0 = 40 \text{ m}^2$				
					4240 m^2
	$= \frac{4240}{10000} = 0.424 \text{ Hect}$				

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF LAST</u>					
<u>I st & Final Bill</u>					
N/works - Maintce of Road from					
Phulbariya To Phulpur Under					
Agcy MR - N/19-20 basis/03 in					
Dagadua block					
Agcy - M/S Turner Constn Co.					
Ref. Agreement No - M/MDD/2020-2024					
Date of Commencement - 18/05/20					
Date of Completion - 17/02/21.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4) Construction of gangway sub-hydrant					
91.22 m ³ P-②					
@ 2242.74/m ³ —————					Rs. 204948=0
(15/5) Providing Lay & comping of water hydrant					
51.23 m ³ P-④					
4016.77 @ 3855.84/m ³ —————					20577920 Rs. 367608=0
(6/6) Providing Lay & comping of water hydrant					
95.32 m ³ P-⑤					
@ 3855.84/m ³ —————					Rs. 367608=0
(7/7) Providing & applying Prime coat (88-1)					
1270.93 m ² P-⑤					
@ 48.41/m ² —————					Rs. 61526=0
(8/8) Plr Lay & comping of 20mm thick M.S. over water hydrant					
1270.93 m ² P-⑤					
@ 166.38/m ² —————					Rs. 211457=0
					Rs. 13,92,355=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/6) providing and laying fence at RS 1					
9220.93 m ² P-⑩					
@ 16.60/m ²					→ Rs. 153067 = 0
(10/10) Providing Laying & carrying of 25 mm thick semi dense bituminous concrete					
201.79 m ³ P-⑩					
@ 9515.12/m ³					→ Rs. 1920056 = 0
(11/13) Km stone					
3 nos P-⑪					
@ 2977.66/No					→ Rs. 8759 = 0
(12/14) 200 m stone					
8 nos P-⑪					
@ 232.93/No					→ Rs. 1863 = 0
(13/15) Providing and erecting direction & place identification sign board					
1.920 m ² P-⑪					
@ 1412.41/m ²					→ Rs. 27113 = 0 → Rs. 27112 = 0
					Rs. 35,03,243 = 0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/16) Provision & Fixing of meter beam brush border					
40.0 m P-⑪					
$\text{e } 3013.18/\text{m}$					$\rightarrow \text{Rs. } 12027 = 0$
(15/17) Provision and Laying thermoplastic Paint					
424.0 m ² P-⑫					
$\text{e } 831.00/\text{m}^2$					$\rightarrow \text{Rs. } 352344 = 0$
(16/18) Provision & Fixing of Boundary Pillars					
20 nos P-⑫					
$\text{e } 629.30/\text{no}$					$\rightarrow \text{Rs. } 12587 = 0$
(17/20) Provision & Fixing of Semi reflective sign board.					
1) 600 mm eq width & style					
29 nos P-⑫					
$\text{e } 2363.21/\text{no}$					$\rightarrow \text{Rs. } 68533 = 0$
188					
(18/21) 600 mm green					
6 nos P-⑫					
$\text{e } 2423.23/\text{no}$					$\rightarrow \text{Rs. } 14538 = 0$
					$\text{Rs. } 40,71,742 = 0$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/22) 600mm x 450mm Redgum 18 nos P-(12)					
@ 2416.94/m ² —————					Rs. 435052-0
(26/23) 900mm side octagone 2 nos P-(12)					
@ 2606.41/m ² —————					Rs. 52132-0
(21/24) painting two coats in pumpet wall, 353.28 m ² P-(13)					
@ 96.76/m ² —————					Rs. 341832-0
(24/25) Planting of trees 9x2 ft. on year maintenance. 106 nos P-(13)					
@ 904.34/m ² —————					Rs. 958602-0
(23/27) Providing & fixing of logo Board of Madhe Project Board. 2.0 nos P-(13)					
@ 11858.32/m ² —————					Rs. 237172-0
(24/28) P/stry with cement mortar (1:4) 353.28 m ² P-(9)					
@ 205.36/m ² —————					Rs. 725502-0
					Rs. 43461702-0

248,46,77020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/27) Boilers masonry work Along motor in sub str					
7.120 m ³ P-⑤					
② 7395.94/m ³					28.67451 = 0
(26/30) E/work in excavation for str					
39.14 m ³ P-⑥					
② 322.24/m ³					28.12612 = 0
(27/32) filling in foundation trench					
1.670 m ³ P-⑥					
② 518.56/m ³					28.866 = 0
(28/31) gravity P.C.C. M-15 in foundation					
2.530 m ³ P-⑥					
② 6346.76/m ³					28.1659 = 0
(29/33) gravity R.C.C. M-5 in in Box culvert					
15.24 m ³ P-⑧					
② 3.87 m ³ P-⑤ 19.11 m ³					
② 8186.75/m ³					28.1564492 = 0
(30/34) Backfilling behind Abutment					
10.80 m ³ P-⑦					
② 833.49/m ³					28.9001 = 0

Continuation

248,46,09,206 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(31/35) Ph weep holes 20 nos P - (9)					
2143.64/m ² —————					→ R ₁ - 2873 = 0
(32/36) Presdy 9nd Lng Boulder Apron bed protection					
16.10 m ³ P - (8)					
23870.75/m ³ —————					→ R ₂ 62709 = 0
(33/37) S/H/H/F/Play Hyd hnt B ² 0.65203 m ² P - (4) 0.316.52 m ² P - (8) 0.969.55 m ² = 0.469 0.					
278034.01/m ² —————					→ R ₃ 75615 = 0
					R ₁ 47,50,403 = 0
2 Add 12x 6.55 —————					R ₂ 570048 = 0
2 1.7.1.6.55 —————					R ₃ 47504 = 0
					R ₄ 53,67,955 = 0
Below 0.11% (-) —————					R ₅ 5825 = 0 5705 = 0
					R ₆ 53,62,050 = 0
					4745178 = 0
<i>[Signature]</i> 15/02/21 <i>[Signature]</i> 16.04.21 E.C					

Allotment Received R₁ 47,86,000 = 0 vide

Continuation

See Letter No - 27

Dated - 04/05/2021

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material Statement					
(1) Earth	—	197	5	cm ³	
(2) Stone Mch + chips	—			645.90 m ³	
(3) Sand	—			67.71 m ³	
(4) Mortar	—			4.10 m ³	
(5) Local Sand				14.96 m ³	
(6) Emulsion SS-1	—			110.30 MT	
(7) " RS-1	—			2.536 MT	
(8) Bitumen S-90	—			25.708 MT	
(9) Brick				450000	

15/10/24

Net Final Bill

memo of Payment (Rs. 47,45,178.00)

S.D	05%	—	237,259.00
P.S.D	03%	—	142355.00
G. tax	02%	—	94,904.00
C.G.S.T	01%	—	47,452.00
S.G.S.T	01%	—	47,452.00
Labour-cess	01%	—	47,452.00
Royalty	—	—	110,151.00
Sighorse-fee	—	—	31,956.00
By Deduction	—	—	7,58,981.00
By C.F.M.S	—	—	39,86,197.00

Gross Payment - 47,45,178.00
 Paid for Rs. 47,45,178.00 (Rupees four
 seven lac forty five thousand one hundred
 seventy eight only.)

Continuation

24/10/24

24-10-24
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 RWD, WORKS DIV. BAISI